2SB1124/2SD1624
No.2019-1/7
Applications
 • Voltage regulators, relay drivers, lamp drivers, electrical equipment
Features
 • Adoption of FBET, MBIT processes  •   Low collector-to-emitter saturation voltage
 • Fast switching speed  •   Large current capacity and wide ASO
Specifi cations (   ): 2SB1124

hFE 100 to 200 140 to 280 200 to 400 280 to 560
Switching Time Test Circuit
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping memo
2SB1124S-TD-E PCP 1,00pcs./reel Pb Free
2SB1124S-TD-H PCP 1,00pcs./reel Pb Free and Halogen Free
2SB1124T-TD-E PCP 1,00pcs./reel Pb Free
2SB1124T-TD-H PCP 1,00pcs./reel Pb Free and Halogen Free
2SD1624S-TD-E PCP 1,00pcs./reel Pb Free
2SD1624S-TD-H PCP 1,00pcs./reel Pb Free and Halogen Free
2SD1624T-TD-E PCP 1,00pcs./reel Pb Free
2SD1624T-TD-H PCP 1,00pcs./reel Pb Free and Halogen Free